

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022	2-1154	Version	: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Preliminary Item	
File created:	1/26	/2022			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	2/22	/2022			Final action:	2/22/2022	
Title:	Commission District(s): All Acceptance of Donation from First Alert/BRK Brands, \$5,898.00						
	, 1000	spianee e					
Indexes:	, 1000						
Indexes: Attachments:					DeKalb County I		
			onation Le		DeKalb County I		Result
Attachments:	1. Fi	rst Alert E	onation Le	etter - I	DeKalb County I	Fire Rescue	Result Pass
Attachments: Date	1. Fi Ver.	rst Alert E Action By Board o ERPS-E	onation Le	etter - I ioners Relatio	DeKalb County I Ac ap ns & re	Fire Rescue	

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

Department: Fire & Rescue Services

<u>SUBJECT:</u>

Commission District(s): All

Acceptance of Donation from First Alert/BRK Brands, \$5,898.00

Information Contact: Darnell Fullum

Phone Number: 678-406-7731

PURPOSE:

To consider acceptance of a donation of 100 smoke alarms from First Alert/BRK Brands valued at \$5,898.00.

NEED/IMPACT:

Donated smoke alarms will be distributed by Fire Rescue to county residents in need of a smoke alarm.

FISCAL IMPACT:

No cost to the county.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.....